WillCo Underground LLC., has submitted their 
invoice for the work performed in the amount of fifty-four thousand nine hundred eighty-seven 
dollars and thirty-six cents ($54,987.36). Also, Barco Pump submitted their invoices for the 
rental of the bypass equipment in the total amount of fifty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy-
five dollars and fifty cents ($58,875.50). This will authorize the City Manager to make payment 
to WillCo Underground LLC., and Barco Pump in an amount not to exceed one hundred thirteen 
thousand eight hundred sixty-two dollars and eighty-six cents ($113,862.86).  

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

[...]

WHEREAS, WillCo has submitted their invoice for the work performed in the amount of 
fifty-four thousand nine hundred eighty-seven dollars and thirty-six cents ($54,987.36); and  

WHEREAS, Barco has submitted their invoices for the rental of the equipment in the total 
amount of fifty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy five dollars and fifty cents ($58,875.50); and 

WHEREAS,  the City Council hereby approves the expenditures and authorizes the City 
Manager to make payment to WillCo in an amount not to exceed $54,987.36 and to Barco in an 
amount not to exceed $58,875.50, for a total combined amount of $113,862.86, for the emergency